

ITEM NO.18+64

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.17112/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2024 in WP(C) No. 16611/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22 NEW DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKSHAM INVESTOR SERVICE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 111410/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No. 18113/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 111689/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 15217/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 105683/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 105685/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No. 17173/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 114341/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 17200/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 113315/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 7921/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 113861/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 113864/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 113866/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No. 17672/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 115475/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 17683/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 116604/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

ITEM NO. 64

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.8231/2025

IA No. 119790/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119791/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

WITH

Diary No.20375/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 119427/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 09-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Tag with Diary No. 8165/2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)