

ITEM NO.20+44+46

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5825/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2024 in WP(C) No. 16760/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10 (1) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOLDENDAYS CREATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67863/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 54805/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 68389/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 68392/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 8151/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 68896/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6659/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 68231/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7859/2026 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 70680/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6045/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 70934/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5558/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 71115/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6085/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 70454/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 6168/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 73882/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 5787/2026 (XIV)

WITH

Diary No(s). 74682/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 75445/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 75446/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 12-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Venkataraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Ohri, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with Diary No.55799/2024.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)